
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1618
ANSWERED ON:28.11.2002
SETTING UP OF METRO CHANNEL AT MADURAI
A.D.K. JEYASEELAN

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to set up/start metro channel at Madurai in Tamilnadu;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and (

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SMT. SUSHMA SWARAJ)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) A Low Power Transmitter for DD2 (Metro Channel) service is being set up at Madurai

(c) Does not arise.
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